February 2020 - Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Council

Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with Colleges
and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or ancillary services.
Payments in white are Scottish Funding Council running cost payments

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance

Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore these
payments are listed separately.

Transaction Date Payee

03/02/2020
03/02/2020
03/02/2020
03/02/2020
03/02/2020
03/02/2020
03/02/2020
03/02/2020
12/02/2020
12/02/2020
12/02/2020
12/02/2020
12/02/2020
12/02/2020
12/02/2020
12/02/2020
12/02/2020
12/02/2020
12/02/2020
12/02/2020
12/02/2020
12/02/2020
12/02/2020
12/02/2020
12/02/2020
12/02/2020
12/02/2020
12/02/2020
12/02/2020
12/02/2020
12/02/2020
12/02/2020
12/02/2020
12/02/2020
12/02/2020
12/02/2020

Edinburgh Napier University
Heriot-Watt University

QMPF

Royal Conservatoire of Scotland
University of Dundee
University of Edinburgh
University of Glasgow
University of Stirling

Ayrshire College

Dundee & Angus College
Edinburgh College

Fife College

Glasgow Colleges’ Regional Board
North East Scotland College
West College Scotland

APUC Ltd

Ayrshire College

Borders College

College Development Network
Colleges Scotland

Dumfries & Galloway College
Dundee & Angus College
Edinburgh College

Education Scotland

Fife College

Forth Valley College

Glasgow Colleges’ Regional Board
JISC

New College Lanarkshire

New College Lanarkshire
Newbattle Abbey College
North East Scotland College
NUS Services Ltd

Sabhal Mor Ostaig

SRUC

University of the Highlands & Islands

Description

HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
EMA Grant Funding Payment
EMA Grant Funding Payment
EMA Grant Funding Payment
EMA Grant Funding Payment
EMA Grant Funding Payment
EMA Grant Funding Payment
EMA Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment

Amount

£237,438.00
£121,898.00
£53,307.60
£125,000.00
£100,000.00
£88,250.00
£95,385.00
£183,000.00
£52,290.00
£32,895.00
£38,430.00
£42,390.00
£83,220.00
£33,615.00
£38,415.00
£97,000.00
£2,711,225.52
£1,040,418.87
£134,954.00
£127,280.00
£930,907.00
£1,837,429.18
£1,466,152.43
£99,311.00
£4,126,649.37
£2,863,064.79
£5,540,207.87
£239,000.00
£3,313,911.93
£1,300,000.00
£333,816.00
£2,430,026.68
£49,569.00
£219,716.00
£1,125,001.00
£2,925,202.75




12/02/2020
12/02/2020
12/02/2020
12/02/2020
12/02/2020
12/02/2020
12/02/2020
12/02/2020
12/02/2020
12/02/2020
12/02/2020
12/02/2020
12/02/2020
12/02/2020
12/02/2020
12/02/2020
12/02/2020
12/02/2020
12/02/2020
12/02/2020
12/02/2020
12/02/2020
12/02/2020
12/02/2020
12/02/2020
13/02/2020
21/02/2020
21/02/2020
24/02/2020
27/02/2020
27/02/2020
27/02/2020
27/02/2020
27/02/2020
27/02/2020
27/02/2020
27/02/2020
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West College Scotland

West College Scotland

West Lothian College

APUC Ltd

Edinburgh Innovations Ltd
Edinburgh Napier University
Glasgow Caledonian University
Glasgow School of Art
Heriot-Watt University

JISC

Quality Assurance Agency HE
Queen Margaret University
Robert Gordon University

Royal Conservatoire of Scotland
SRUC

University of Aberdeen
University of Abertay Dundee
University of Dundee

University of Edinburgh
University of Glasgow
University of St Andrews
University of Stirling

University of Strathclyde
University of the Highlands & Islands
University of the West of Scotland
QMPF

Kick ICT Group Ltd

Maindec

Dumfries & Galloway College
Edinburgh College

Glasgow Colleges’ Regional Board
The Open University (Scotland)
UKRI-Innovate Uk

University of Dundee

University of Edinburgh
University of Stirling

West Lothian College

FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support

HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment

Information & Communications Technology
Information & Communications Technology

FE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment

£5,163,734.81
£790,000.00
£739,902.00
£97,000.00
£87,000.00
£366,940.79
£125,059.03
£31,282.40
£173,623.60
£433,780.00
£112,466.00
£38,081.80
£118,741.58
£32,709.50
£46,075.16
£35,606.25
£41,037.70
£134,407.93
£652,663.65
£808,607.32
£26,402.00
£225,263.88
£193,477.60
£504,053.66
£305,931.78
£29,000.10
£44,733.00
£34,560.00
£250,000.00
£55,000.00
£30,000.00
£30,464.00
£255,376.69
£100,000.00
£75,000.00
£27,590.00
£130,060.00
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