## February 2020 - Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Council

Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with Colleges and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or ancillary services.

Payments in white are Scottish Funding Council running cost payments

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance

Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore these payments are listed separately.

Transaction Data	Davis	Description	Amount
Transaction Date		Description	Amount
03/02/2020	Edinburgh Napier University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£237,438.00
03/02/2020	Heriot-Watt University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£121,898.00
03/02/2020	QMPF	HE Grant Funding Payment	£53,307.60
03/02/2020	Royal Conservatoire of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£125,000.00
03/02/2020	University of Dundee	HE Grant Funding Payment	£100,000.00
03/02/2020	University of Edinburgh	HE Grant Funding Payment	£88,250.00
03/02/2020	University of Glasgow	HE Grant Funding Payment	£95,385.00
03/02/2020	University of Stirling	HE Grant Funding Payment	£183,000.00
12/02/2020	Ayrshire College	EMA Grant Funding Payment	£52,290.00
12/02/2020	Dundee & Angus College	EMA Grant Funding Payment	£32,895.00
12/02/2020	Edinburgh College	EMA Grant Funding Payment	£38,430.00
12/02/2020	Fife College	EMA Grant Funding Payment	£42,390.00
12/02/2020	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	EMA Grant Funding Payment	£83,220.00
12/02/2020	North East Scotland College	EMA Grant Funding Payment	£33,615.00
12/02/2020	West College Scotland	EMA Grant Funding Payment	£38,415.00
12/02/2020	APUC Ltd	FE Grant Funding Payment	£97,000.00
12/02/2020	Ayrshire College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£2,711,225.52
12/02/2020	Borders College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,040,418.87
12/02/2020	College Development Network	FE Grant Funding Payment	£134,954.00
12/02/2020	Colleges Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£127,280.00
12/02/2020	Dumfries & Galloway College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£930,907.00
12/02/2020	Dundee & Angus College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,837,429.18
12/02/2020	Edinburgh College	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,466,152.43
12/02/2020	Education Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£99,311.00
12/02/2020	Fife College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,126,649.37
12/02/2020	Forth Valley College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£2,863,064.79
12/02/2020	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	FE Grant Funding Payment	£5,540,207.87
12/02/2020	JISC	FE Grant Funding Payment	£239,000.00
12/02/2020	New College Lanarkshire	FE Grant Funding Payment	£3,313,911.93
12/02/2020	New College Lanarkshire	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,300,000.00
12/02/2020	Newbattle Abbey College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£333,816.00
12/02/2020	North East Scotland College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£2,430,026.68
12/02/2020	NUS Services Ltd	FE Grant Funding Payment	£49,569.00
12/02/2020	Sabhal Mor Ostaig	FE Grant Funding Payment	£219,716.00
12/02/2020	SRUC	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,125,001.00
12/02/2020	University of the Highlands & Islands	FE Grant Funding Payment	£2,925,202.75

## February 2020 - Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Council

12/02/2020	West College Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£5,163,734.81
12/02/2020	West College Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£790,000.00
12/02/2020	West Lothian College	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£739,902.00
12/02/2020	APUC Ltd	HE Grant Funding Payment	£97,000.00
12/02/2020	Edinburgh Innovations Ltd	HE Grant Funding Payment	£87,000.00
12/02/2020	Edinburgh Napier University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£366,940.79
12/02/2020	Glasgow Caledonian University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£125,059.03
12/02/2020	Glasgow School of Art	HE Grant Funding Payment	£31,282.40
12/02/2020	Heriot-Watt University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£173,623.60
12/02/2020	JISC	HE Grant Funding Payment	£433,780.00
12/02/2020	Quality Assurance Agency HE	HE Grant Funding Payment	£112,466.00
12/02/2020	Queen Margaret University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£38,081.80
12/02/2020	Robert Gordon University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£118,741.58
12/02/2020	Royal Conservatoire of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£32,709.50
12/02/2020	SRUC	HE Grant Funding Payment	£46,075.16
12/02/2020	University of Aberdeen	HE Grant Funding Payment	£35,606.25
12/02/2020	University of Abertay Dundee	HE Grant Funding Payment	£41,037.70
12/02/2020	University of Dundee	HE Grant Funding Payment	£134,407.93
12/02/2020	University of Edinburgh	HE Grant Funding Payment	£652,663.65
12/02/2020	University of Glasgow	HE Grant Funding Payment	£808,607.32
12/02/2020	University of St Andrews	HE Grant Funding Payment	£26,402.00
12/02/2020	University of Stirling	HE Grant Funding Payment	£225,263.88
12/02/2020	University of Strathclyde	HE Grant Funding Payment	£193,477.60
12/02/2020	University of the Highlands & Islands	HE Grant Funding Payment	£504,053.66
12/02/2020	University of the West of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£305,931.78
13/02/2020	QMPF	HE Grant Funding Payment	£29,000.10
21/02/2020	Kick ICT Group Ltd	Information & Communications Technology	£44,733.00
21/02/2020	Maindec	Information & Communications Technology	£34,560.00
24/02/2020	Dumfries & Galloway College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£250,000.00
27/02/2020	Edinburgh College	HE Grant Funding Payment	£55,000.00
27/02/2020	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	HE Grant Funding Payment	£30,000.00
27/02/2020	The Open University (Scotland)	HE Grant Funding Payment	£30,464.00
27/02/2020	UKRI-Innovate Uk	HE Grant Funding Payment	£255,376.69
27/02/2020	University of Dundee	HE Grant Funding Payment	£100,000.00
27/02/2020	University of Edinburgh	HE Grant Funding Payment	£75,000.00
27/02/2020	University of Stirling	HE Grant Funding Payment	£27,590.00
27/02/2020	West Lothian College	HE Grant Funding Payment	£130,060.00